months ended September 30, 2012, included in West Coast�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30,
2012; and

� other information pertaining to Columbia and West Coast contained in or incorporated by reference into this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. See �Selected Consolidated Financial Data of Columbia� and �Selected Consolidated Financial Data of West
Coast� and �Documents Incorporated by Reference� included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2012 presents the consolidated financial position giving pro
forma effect to the following transactions as if they had occurred as of September 30, 2012:

� the completion of Columbia�s acquisition of West Coast, including the issuance of 12,809,525 shares of Columbia�s common stock;
and

� the repayment of all junior subordinated debentures, including any repayment fee and accrued interest, totaling approximately $51
million.

23

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF

SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

Columbia
Historical

West Coast
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 562,592 101,335 (315,469) A 348,458
Securities available for sale at fair value 943,624 792,657 �  1,736,281
Federal Home Loan Bank stock at cost 22,017 12,040 �  34,057
Loans held for sale 3,600 �  �  3,600
Loans, excluding covered loans, net of unearned income 2,476,844 1,490,767 (74,538) B 3,893,073
Less: allowance for loan and lease losses 51,527 31,457 (31,457) C 51,527

Loans, excluding covered loans, net 2,425,317 1,459,310 (43,081) 3,841,546
Covered loans, net of allowance for loan 429,286 �  �  429,286

Total loans, net 2,854,603 1,459,310 (43,081) 4,270,832
FDIC loss-sharing asset 111,677 �  �  111,677
Premises and equipment, net 115,506 22,672 15,000 D 153,178
Other real estate owned 27,386 21,939 �  49,325
Goodwill 115,554 �  182,409 E 297,963
Core deposit intangible, net 16,803 �  15,561 F 32,364
Other assets 129,687 66,027 17,414 G 213,128

Total assets $ 4,903,049 $ 2,475,980 $ (128,166) $ 7,250,863

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits 3,938,855 1,929,292 74 H 5,868,221
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 113,080 127,900 �  240,980
Junior subordinated debentures �  51,000 (51,000) I �
Other liabilities 89,137 31,792 17,296 J 138,225

Total liabilities 4,141,072 2,139,984 (33,630) 6,247,426
Commitments and contingent liabilities
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  21,124 (21,124) K �
Common stock 581,001 231,766 9,694 L 822,461
Retained earnings 152,498 71,692 (71,692) M 152,498
Accumulated other comprehensive income 28,478 11,414 (11,414) N 28,478

Total shareholders� equity 761,977 335,996 (94,536) 1,003,437

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 4,903,049 $ 2,475,980 $ (128,166) $ 7,250,863

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

24

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

Columbia
Historical

West Coast
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands except per share amounts)
Interest Income
Loans $ 168,875 $ 56,614 $ 9,317 O $ 234,806
Taxable securities 14,414 10,647 �  25,061
Tax-exempt securities 7,442 1,547 �  8,989
Federal funds sold and deposits in banks 564 92 �  656

Total interest income 191,295 68,900 9,317 269,512
Interest Expense
Deposits 4,679 1,393 �  6,072
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 2,229 1,001 �  3,230
Junior subordinated debentures �  913 �  913
Other borrowings 358 �  �  358

Total interest expense 7,266 3,307 �  10,573

Net Interest Income 184,029 65,593 9,317 258,939
Provision (recapture) for loan and lease losses 11,125 (996) �  10,129
Provision for losses on covered loans 23,381 �  �  23,381

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses 149,523 66,589 9,317 225,429
Noninterest Income
Service charges and other fees 22,222 12,670 �  34,892
Merchant services fees 6,167 9,230 �  15,397
Gain on sale of investment securities, net 62 375 �  437
Impairment charge on investment securities �  (49) �

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 51